

## HARRISON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

120 N. Main Street Mullica Hill, New Jersey 08062 (856) 478-2016

Margaret Q. Peretti, Ed. D. Superintendent of Schools

**Robert Scharlé** School Business Administrator **Lisa Heenan** Chief Academic Officer **Lori Hynes**Director of Student Services

January 3, 2024

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

At its Annual Reorganization Meeting held on January 2, 2024, the Harrison Township Board of Education designated the following Mondays of each month for its Regular Meetings, unless noted.

The meeting dates and times are as follows:

## All Meetings will be held in the Pleasant Valley School Music Room

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Meeting</u>
January 22, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
February 20, 2024 (Tuesday)	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
March 18, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
April 29, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
May 20, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
June 17, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
July 22, 2024	7:00PM	Regular Meeting
August 19, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
September 23, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
October 28, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
November 18, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
December 16, 2024	7:00 PM	Regular Meeting
January 6, 2025	7:00 PM	Reorganization Meeting

The schedule for the Meetings shall be in effect until the next Annual Reorganization Meeting of the Board of Education or, in the case of a meeting date falling on a holiday, unless altered by the Board of Education, in which case due public notice will be provided.

Board of Education meetings will be all in-person meetings.

Meetings will be held for whatever business that may come before the Board of Education and formal action may be taken at any or all of these specified meetings.

Notice of any special meeting of the Board of Education other than those designated above shall be forwarded to the South Jersey Times newspaper designated by the Board of Education to receive notice under the provision of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Law at least 48 hours prior to such meeting being held. Public Notice of any Special Meeting shall be posted at least 48 hours prior to its occurrence.

By order of: **HARRISON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION** 

Robert E. Scharlé, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary